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TABLE A-1. PRIME LEVEL 
DISTRIBUTION OF DOLLARS BY BUSINESS CATEGORY AND YEAR 

BUSINESS CATEGORIES YEAR DOLLARS PERCENT OF 
DOLLARS 

CONSTRUCTION 2013  $                       22,741,287.70  6.52% 

  2014  $                       35,275,952.39  10.12% 

  2015  $                       56,644,804.26  16.25% 

  2016  $                     124,136,831.41  35.61% 

  2017  $                       83,303,603.18  23.89% 

  2018  $                       26,531,930.66  7.61% 

CONSTRUCTION, TOTAL    $                    348,634,409.60  100.00% 

        

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2013  $                         5,901,049.64  7.41% 

  2014  $                       13,497,016.74  16.95% 

  2015  $                       13,359,407.54  16.78% 

  2016  $                       14,345,016.47  18.01% 

  2017  $                       21,436,852.08  26.92% 

  2018  $                       11,093,761.40  13.93% 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, TOTAL    $                      79,633,103.87  100.00% 

        

OTHER SERVICES 2013  $                         8,729,567.42  8.67% 

  2014  $                       16,372,258.91  16.26% 

  2015  $                       19,211,384.44  19.08% 

  2016  $                       22,271,107.28  22.12% 

  2017  $                       22,533,642.59  22.38% 

  2018  $                       11,560,184.91  11.48% 

OTHER SERVICES, TOTAL    $                    100,678,145.55  100.00% 

        

GOODS & SUPPLIES 2013  $                       13,779,971.51  10.01% 

  2014  $                       21,502,996.83  15.62% 

  2015  $                       24,608,911.66  17.88% 

  2016  $                       33,838,720.07  24.58% 

  2017  $                       29,165,039.98  21.19% 

  2018  $                       14,763,311.29  10.72% 

GOODS & SUPPLIES, TOTAL    $                    137,658,951.34  100.00% 

        

ALL BUSINESS CATEGORIES 2013  $                       51,151,876.27  7.67% 

  2014  $                       86,648,224.87  13.00% 

  2015  $                     113,824,507.90  17.08% 

  2016  $                     194,591,675.23  29.19% 

  2017  $                     156,439,137.83  23.47% 

  2018  $                       63,949,188.26  9.59% 

ALL BUSINESS CATEGORIES, TOTAL    $                    666,604,610.36  100.00% 
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TABLE A-2. PRIME LEVEL 
DISTRIBUTION OF DOLLARS BY LOCATION OF FIRM (COUNTY, STATE), ALL BUSINESS CATEGORIES 

LOCATION OF FIRMS DOLLARS PERCENT OF 
DOLLARS 

CUMULATIVE 
PERCENT 

ALL CATEGORIES       

FORSYTH COUNTY, NC  $            287,864,535.52  43.18% 43.18% 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC  $              86,177,901.50  12.93% 56.11% 

SURRY COUNTY, NC  $              23,314,190.71  3.50% 59.61% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, NC  $              17,076,381.99  2.56% 62.17% 

DAVIE COUNTY, NC  $                4,913,721.40  0.74% 62.91% 

STOKES COUNTY, NC  $                1,251,419.01  0.19% 63.10% 

RANDOLPH COUNTY, NC  $                   973,181.09  0.15% 63.24% 

YADKIN COUNTY, NC  $                   959,120.02  0.14% 63.39% 

ALAMANCE COUNTY, NC  $                   697,564.23  0.10% 63.49% 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, NC  $                   244,026.83  0.04% 63.53% 

TOTAL, INSIDE CSA  $           423,472,042.30  63.53%   

        

WAKE COUNTY, NC  $              25,304,083.41  3.80% 67.32% 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC  $              23,564,208.95  3.53% 70.86% 

COOK COUNTY, IL  $              23,060,511.05  3.46% 74.32% 

FULTON COUNTY, GA  $              17,785,210.52  2.67% 76.99% 

ORANGE COUNTY, NC  $              17,446,687.63  2.62% 79.60% 

UNION COUNTY, NC  $              11,695,557.71  1.75% 81.36% 

STANLY COUNTY, NC  $              11,001,314.37  1.65% 83.01% 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  $              10,648,175.18  1.60% 84.60% 

LYNCHBURG CITY COUNTY, VA  $                7,276,466.53  1.09% 85.70% 

DALLAS COUNTY, TX  $                5,757,640.62  0.86% 86.56% 

CHATHAM COUNTY, NC  $                4,811,563.53  0.72% 87.28% 

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA  $                4,587,357.37  0.69% 87.97% 

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA  $                4,086,180.38  0.61% 88.58% 

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA  $                3,455,169.48  0.52% 89.10% 

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC  $                3,403,985.87  0.51% 89.61% 

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ  $                3,300,563.77  0.50% 90.11% 

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY, MO  $                2,955,161.97  0.44% 90.55% 

CABARRUS COUNTY, NC  $                2,923,432.78  0.44% 90.99% 

CALDWELL COUNTY, NC  $                2,886,264.69  0.43% 91.42% 

ROANOKE COUNTY, VA  $                2,884,481.01  0.43% 91.85% 

IREDELL COUNTY, NC  $                2,522,533.14  0.38% 92.23% 

LINCOLN COUNTY, NC  $                2,479,365.89  0.37% 92.60% 

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA  $                2,439,324.98  0.37% 92.97% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, OH  $                2,368,044.26  0.36% 93.33% 

WAYNE COUNTY, MI  $                2,341,848.60  0.35% 93.68% 

KNOX COUNTY, TN  $                2,317,442.71  0.35% 94.02% 

DEKALB COUNTY, GA  $                1,954,002.75  0.29% 94.32% 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA  $                1,818,690.98  0.27% 94.59% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, PA  $                1,658,896.19  0.25% 94.84% 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  $                1,505,654.68  0.23% 95.07% 

GASTON COUNTY, NC  $                1,386,152.25  0.21% 95.27% 
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LOCATION OF FIRMS DOLLARS PERCENT OF 
DOLLARS 

CUMULATIVE 
PERCENT 

COBB COUNTY, GA  $                1,305,548.81  0.20% 95.47% 

DURHAM COUNTY, NC  $                1,207,779.80  0.18% 95.65% 

ORANGE COUNTY, IN  $                1,148,186.97  0.17% 95.82% 

LEE COUNTY, NC  $                1,003,763.70  0.15% 95.97% 

KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MI  $                   956,749.89  0.14% 96.12% 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD  $                   915,641.84  0.14% 96.25% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, AL  $                   895,608.32  0.13% 96.39% 

ONONDAGA COUNTY, NY  $                   878,277.96  0.13% 96.52% 

RICHMOND CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   809,955.48  0.12% 96.64% 

HENRICO COUNTY, VA  $                   801,592.04  0.12% 96.76% 

HALIFAX COUNTY, NC  $                   722,989.18  0.11% 96.87% 

LEXINGTON COUNTY, SC  $                   680,844.93  0.10% 96.97% 

EAST BATON ROUGE COUNTY, LA  $                   607,459.60  0.09% 97.06% 

HENNEPIN COUNTY, MN  $                   576,159.91  0.09% 97.15% 

SUMTER COUNTY, SC  $                   526,665.68  0.08% 97.23% 

SALT LAKE COUNTY, UT  $                   510,393.58  0.08% 97.31% 

WAUKESHA COUNTY, WI  $                   463,634.71  0.07% 97.38% 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, VA  $                   450,833.91  0.07% 97.44% 

DUPAGE COUNTY, IL  $                   431,201.27  0.06% 97.51% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, VA  $                   430,365.00  0.06% 97.57% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD  $                   367,888.20  0.06% 97.63% 

MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WI  $                   358,868.77  0.05% 97.68% 

VIRGINIA BEACH CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   344,556.96  0.05% 97.73% 

BOTETOURT COUNTY, VA  $                   343,019.16  0.05% 97.78% 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY, OH  $                   336,818.94  0.05% 97.84% 

PITT COUNTY, NC  $                   324,285.40  0.05% 97.88% 

CATAWBA COUNTY, NC  $                   307,704.16  0.05% 97.93% 

CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA  $                   299,987.00  0.05% 97.97% 

HARRIS COUNTY, TX  $                   295,971.95  0.04% 98.02% 

BALDWIN COUNTY, AL  $                   295,790.65  0.04% 98.06% 

ALAMEDA COUNTY, CA  $                   293,723.74  0.04% 98.11% 

WARREN COUNTY, NY  $                   290,051.60  0.04% 98.15% 

HANOVER COUNTY, VA  $                   275,596.74  0.04% 98.19% 

NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC  $                   268,101.42  0.04% 98.23% 

PIMA COUNTY, AZ  $                   267,638.36  0.04% 98.27% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, NC  $                   262,606.71  0.04% 98.31% 

WATAUGA COUNTY, NC  $                   255,356.81  0.04% 98.35% 

WINONA COUNTY, MN  $                   240,404.11  0.04% 98.39% 

ORANGEBURG COUNTY, SC  $                   237,500.00  0.04% 98.42% 

PERSON COUNTY, NC  $                   234,749.06  0.04% 98.46% 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FL  $                   226,520.69  0.03% 98.49% 

KING COUNTY, WA  $                   217,077.13  0.03% 98.52% 

JASPER COUNTY, MO  $                   216,266.43  0.03% 98.56% 

ALACHUA COUNTY, FL  $                   215,542.73  0.03% 98.59% 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY, CA  $                   215,123.62  0.03% 98.62% 

OAKLAND COUNTY, MI  $                   208,986.80  0.03% 98.65% 
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LOCATION OF FIRMS DOLLARS PERCENT OF 
DOLLARS 

CUMULATIVE 
PERCENT 

SUFFOLK COUNTY, MA  $                   207,797.65  0.03% 98.68% 

RUSSELL COUNTY, VA  $                   187,864.25  0.03% 98.71% 

MARIPOSA COUNTY, CA  $                   176,263.70  0.03% 98.74% 

VANDERBURGH COUNTY, IN  $                   169,055.30  0.03% 98.76% 

BERKS COUNTY, PA  $                   166,424.85  0.02% 98.79% 

CHESAPEAKE CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   165,926.70  0.02% 98.81% 

FLORENCE COUNTY, SC  $                   165,336.23  0.02% 98.84% 

CANADA  $                   164,300.91  0.02% 98.86% 

YORK COUNTY, SC  $                   161,923.66  0.02% 98.89% 

BURKE COUNTY, NC  $                   160,991.36  0.02% 98.91% 

HARTFORD COUNTY, CT  $                   160,986.12  0.02% 98.94% 

JOHNSON COUNTY, KS  $                   159,657.86  0.02% 98.96% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, MN  $                   153,218.28  0.02% 98.98% 

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OH  $                   148,010.93  0.02% 99.00% 

ROWAN COUNTY, NC  $                   147,557.98  0.02% 99.03% 

LEON COUNTY, FL  $                   147,414.89  0.02% 99.05% 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, NC  $                   145,052.27  0.02% 99.07% 

DENVER COUNTY, CO  $                   144,388.73  0.02% 99.09% 

NEW YORK COUNTY, NY  $                   138,942.19  0.02% 99.11% 

COLLIN COUNTY, TX  $                   136,899.82  0.02% 99.13% 

BROWARD COUNTY, FL  $                   128,017.19  0.02% 99.15% 

CHARLESTON COUNTY, SC  $                   127,484.11  0.02% 99.17% 

FOND DU LAC COUNTY, WI  $                   123,797.04  0.02% 99.19% 

BALTIMORE CITY COUNTY, MD  $                   121,659.07  0.02% 99.21% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, TN  $                   121,051.37  0.02% 99.23% 

GWINNETT COUNTY, GA  $                   116,128.42  0.02% 99.24% 

DELAWARE COUNTY, OH  $                   112,634.40  0.02% 99.26% 

ORANGE COUNTY, FL  $                   111,658.49  0.02% 99.28% 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FL  $                   111,104.72  0.02% 99.29% 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, GA  $                   110,152.00  0.02% 99.31% 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA  $                   109,039.86  0.02% 99.33% 

MARION COUNTY, IN  $                   106,260.56  0.02% 99.34% 

SARASOTA COUNTY, FL  $                      96,883.94  0.01% 99.36% 

PATRICK COUNTY, VA  $                      95,878.50  0.01% 99.37% 

NORFOLK CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      94,253.09  0.01% 99.39% 

ALLEN COUNTY, IN  $                      92,524.11  0.01% 99.40% 

DELAWARE COUNTY, NY  $                      88,114.61  0.01% 99.41% 

POWHATAN COUNTY, VA  $                      83,070.72  0.01% 99.43% 

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NC  $                      81,108.58  0.01% 99.44% 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TN  $                      80,399.28  0.01% 99.45% 

ARAPAHOE COUNTY, CO  $                      79,529.31  0.01% 99.46% 

GREGG COUNTY, TX  $                      76,757.50  0.01% 99.47% 

MORRIS COUNTY, NJ  $                      76,442.64  0.01% 99.49% 

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VA  $                      74,370.25  0.01% 99.50% 

UTAH COUNTY, UT  $                      73,206.80  0.01% 99.51% 

PICKENS COUNTY, SC  $                      70,725.50  0.01% 99.52% 
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LOCATION OF FIRMS DOLLARS PERCENT OF 
DOLLARS 

CUMULATIVE 
PERCENT 

NEW HAVEN COUNTY, CT  $                      70,444.00  0.01% 99.53% 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, MA  $                      67,945.20  0.01% 99.54% 

HAYWOOD COUNTY, NC  $                      65,501.88  0.01% 99.55% 

ORANGE COUNTY, CA  $                      64,914.01  0.01% 99.56% 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OR  $                      58,125.00  0.01% 99.57% 

KANE COUNTY, IL  $                      57,632.94  0.01% 99.58% 

WILSON COUNTY, NC  $                      54,979.55  0.01% 99.58% 

POLK COUNTY, FL  $                      53,175.60  0.01% 99.59% 

ESSEX COUNTY, NJ  $                      52,594.88  0.01% 99.60% 

HARNETT COUNTY, NC  $                      52,264.36  0.01% 99.61% 

BRUNSWICK COUNTY, NC  $                      49,860.09  0.01% 99.62% 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC  $                      49,634.50  0.01% 99.62% 

NASSAU COUNTY, NY  $                      49,277.63  0.01% 99.63% 

LANCASTER COUNTY, SC  $                      49,258.44  0.01% 99.64% 

CLARK COUNTY, NV  $                      48,935.30  0.01% 99.64% 

BREMER COUNTY, IA  $                      48,908.00  0.01% 99.65% 

HARRISON COUNTY, IA  $                      47,582.75  0.01% 99.66% 

LUCAS COUNTY, OH  $                      46,730.00  0.01% 99.67% 

TOLLAND COUNTY, CT  $                      45,789.93  0.01% 99.67% 

YAVAPAI COUNTY, AZ  $                      45,196.00  0.01% 99.68% 

PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      44,918.87  0.01% 99.69% 

BENTON COUNTY, AR  $                      44,290.40  0.01% 99.69% 

HOWARD COUNTY, MD  $                      43,995.86  0.01% 99.70% 

ANDERSON COUNTY, TN  $                      43,495.00  0.01% 99.71% 

DUPLIN COUNTY, NC  $                      41,860.00  0.01% 99.71% 

DUVAL COUNTY, FL  $                      41,538.04  0.01% 99.72% 

OTTAWA COUNTY, MI  $                      41,324.20  0.01% 99.73% 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA  $                      40,588.43  0.01% 99.73% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY  $                      40,105.34  0.01% 99.74% 

JACKSON COUNTY, MO  $                      39,957.95  0.01% 99.74% 

KENT COUNTY, MI  $                      38,753.70  0.01% 99.75% 

RICHLAND COUNTY, SC  $                      38,643.12  0.01% 99.75% 

FREDERICK COUNTY, MD  $                      35,900.00  0.01% 99.76% 

ROCK COUNTY, WI  $                      34,897.79  0.01% 99.77% 

CLINTON COUNTY, NY  $                      33,836.90  0.01% 99.77% 

WARREN COUNTY, NJ  $                      33,339.29  0.01% 99.78% 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FL  $                      33,157.00  0.00% 99.78% 

SAMPSON COUNTY, NC  $                      32,780.08  0.00% 99.79% 

TARRANT COUNTY, TX  $                      31,915.64  0.00% 99.79% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, OH  $                      31,505.00  0.00% 99.79% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, NC  $                      31,226.20  0.00% 99.80% 

AVERY COUNTY, NC  $                      30,000.00  0.00% 99.80% 

CAYUGA COUNTY, NY  $                      28,421.71  0.00% 99.81% 

GRANVILLE COUNTY, NC  $                      27,946.20  0.00% 99.81% 

TRAVIS COUNTY, TX  $                      27,813.78  0.00% 99.82% 

LOUDOUN COUNTY, VA  $                      27,454.50  0.00% 99.82% 
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MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ  $                      27,187.50  0.00% 99.82% 

MORGAN COUNTY, AL  $                      27,131.66  0.00% 99.83% 

UNITED KINGDOM  $                      26,701.00  0.00% 99.83% 

MAHASKA COUNTY, IA  $                      26,431.30  0.00% 99.84% 

JAMES CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      26,283.39  0.00% 99.84% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, OH  $                      26,211.98  0.00% 99.84% 

ERIE COUNTY, NY  $                      25,600.00  0.00% 99.85% 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DC  $                      25,240.71  0.00% 99.85% 

MARION COUNTY, OH  $                      25,091.88  0.00% 99.86% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, CO  $                      22,840.00  0.00% 99.86% 

SUMMIT COUNTY, OH  $                      21,789.25  0.00% 99.86% 

BUCKS COUNTY, PA  $                      21,061.91  0.00% 99.87% 

LAKE COUNTY, IL  $                      20,765.47  0.00% 99.87% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, PA  $                      20,058.90  0.00% 99.87% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OH  $                      19,961.78  0.00% 99.88% 

DUBOIS COUNTY, IN  $                      19,895.00  0.00% 99.88% 

BUTLER COUNTY, PA  $                      19,486.00  0.00% 99.88% 

VENTURA COUNTY, CA  $                      18,800.00  0.00% 99.88% 

LUZERNE COUNTY, PA  $                      17,296.90  0.00% 99.89% 

COLUMBIA COUNTY, AR  $                      16,485.00  0.00% 99.89% 

NEW LONDON COUNTY, CT  $                      16,149.61  0.00% 99.89% 

QUEENS COUNTY, NY  $                      15,273.85  0.00% 99.89% 

WILSON COUNTY, TN  $                      14,708.80  0.00% 99.90% 

SCOTT COUNTY, IA  $                      14,531.36  0.00% 99.90% 

CADDO COUNTY, LA  $                      13,994.50  0.00% 99.90% 

POPE COUNTY, AR  $                      13,923.06  0.00% 99.90% 

CALVERT COUNTY, MD  $                      13,114.24  0.00% 99.90% 

HENDERSON COUNTY, NC  $                      12,928.71  0.00% 99.91% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, NY  $                      12,426.40  0.00% 99.91% 

ROANOKE CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      12,213.76  0.00% 99.91% 

NASH COUNTY, NC  $                      12,015.80  0.00% 99.91% 

RENSSELAER COUNTY, NY  $                      11,610.54  0.00% 99.91% 

ONSLOW COUNTY, NC  $                      11,344.02  0.00% 99.92% 

HINDS COUNTY, MS  $                      10,555.96  0.00% 99.92% 

BOULDER COUNTY, CO  $                      10,318.25  0.00% 99.92% 

OCEAN COUNTY, NJ  $                      10,300.00  0.00% 99.92% 

IOSCO COUNTY, MI  $                        9,813.00  0.00% 99.92% 

SAINT LOUIS CITY COUNTY, MO  $                        9,622.70  0.00% 99.92% 

VAN ZANDT COUNTY, TX  $                        9,600.00  0.00% 99.92% 

STRAFFORD COUNTY, NH  $                        9,598.83  0.00% 99.93% 

BROWN COUNTY, WI  $                        9,595.24  0.00% 99.93% 

BROOME COUNTY, NY  $                        9,530.13  0.00% 99.93% 

SARPY COUNTY, NE  $                        9,222.10  0.00% 99.93% 

DAKOTA COUNTY, MN  $                        9,089.69  0.00% 99.93% 

MARATHON COUNTY, WI  $                        8,745.08  0.00% 99.93% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA  $                        8,527.00  0.00% 99.93% 
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POLK COUNTY, IA  $                        8,500.00  0.00% 99.94% 

MIDLAND COUNTY, MI  $                        8,404.00  0.00% 99.94% 

CHESTER COUNTY, PA  $                        8,262.91  0.00% 99.94% 

LEE COUNTY, FL  $                        7,997.00  0.00% 99.94% 

FORT BEND COUNTY, TX  $                        7,871.85  0.00% 99.94% 

PASSAIC COUNTY, NJ  $                        7,830.00  0.00% 99.94% 

LEHIGH COUNTY, PA  $                        7,727.67  0.00% 99.94% 

ASHLAND COUNTY, OH  $                        7,645.00  0.00% 99.94% 

JOHNSTON COUNTY, NC  $                        7,633.00  0.00% 99.94% 

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA  $                        7,108.45  0.00% 99.95% 

MONTEREY COUNTY, CA  $                        7,022.89  0.00% 99.95% 

BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ  $                        7,019.03  0.00% 99.95% 

WILKES COUNTY, NC  $                        6,796.96  0.00% 99.95% 

MAURY COUNTY, TN  $                        6,786.40  0.00% 99.95% 

MANATEE COUNTY, FL  $                        6,760.00  0.00% 99.95% 

LANCASTER COUNTY, PA  $                        6,735.00  0.00% 99.95% 

JOHNSON COUNTY, TX  $                        6,659.29  0.00% 99.95% 

CRAVEN COUNTY, NC  $                        6,631.15  0.00% 99.95% 

UNION COUNTY, PA  $                        6,604.37  0.00% 99.95% 

TAYLOR COUNTY, TX  $                        6,599.00  0.00% 99.96% 

DENTON COUNTY, TX  $                        6,457.49  0.00% 99.96% 

SHELBY COUNTY, TN  $                        6,410.00  0.00% 99.96% 

FRESNO COUNTY, CA  $                        6,089.17  0.00% 99.96% 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, SC  $                        6,007.30  0.00% 99.96% 

MADISON COUNTY, OH  $                        5,944.05  0.00% 99.96% 

SEBASTIAN COUNTY, AR  $                        5,870.82  0.00% 99.96% 

BERKELEY COUNTY, SC  $                        5,839.02  0.00% 99.96% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, TX  $                        5,802.60  0.00% 99.96% 

NORFOLK COUNTY, MA  $                        5,749.69  0.00% 99.96% 

DELAWARE COUNTY, PA  $                        5,645.81  0.00% 99.96% 

SALEM COUNTY, VA  $                        5,590.77  0.00% 99.97% 

PUTNAM COUNTY, FL  $                        5,557.20  0.00% 99.97% 

FAIRFAX CITY COUNTY, VA  $                        5,470.00  0.00% 99.97% 

PLYMOUTH COUNTY, MA  $                        5,331.93  0.00% 99.97% 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TX  $                        5,276.90  0.00% 99.97% 

TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY, NC  $                        5,264.92  0.00% 99.97% 

SANTA CLARA COUNTY, CA  $                        5,236.84  0.00% 99.97% 

COLLIER COUNTY, FL  $                        5,124.36  0.00% 99.97% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, RI  $                        5,010.00  0.00% 99.97% 

SALINE COUNTY, KS  $                        4,979.35  0.00% 99.97% 

DANE COUNTY, WI  $                        4,949.88  0.00% 99.97% 

BRADFORD COUNTY, PA  $                        4,611.00  0.00% 99.97% 

ONEIDA COUNTY, WI  $                        4,595.00  0.00% 99.97% 

CALUMET COUNTY, WI  $                        4,498.43  0.00% 99.98% 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL  $                        4,437.50  0.00% 99.98% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, TN  $                        4,434.15  0.00% 99.98% 
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CANYON COUNTY, ID  $                        4,318.99  0.00% 99.98% 

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NE  $                        4,248.00  0.00% 99.98% 

RANDOLPH COUNTY, IL  $                        4,224.00  0.00% 99.98% 

PRATT COUNTY, KS  $                        4,030.00  0.00% 99.98% 

BUCHANAN COUNTY, MO  $                        3,992.00  0.00% 99.98% 

ALBANY COUNTY, WY  $                        3,860.00  0.00% 99.98% 

DOUGLAS COUNTY, GA  $                        3,795.34  0.00% 99.98% 

NATRONA COUNTY, WY  $                        3,658.34  0.00% 99.98% 

LARIMER COUNTY, CO  $                        3,593.84  0.00% 99.98% 

SKAGIT COUNTY, WA  $                        3,537.88  0.00% 99.98% 

MISSOULA COUNTY, MT  $                        3,500.86  0.00% 99.98% 

LUMPKIN COUNTY, GA  $                        3,500.00  0.00% 99.98% 

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FL  $                        3,500.00  0.00% 99.98% 

EL PASO COUNTY, CO  $                        3,500.00  0.00% 99.98% 

LACKAWANNA COUNTY, PA  $                        3,400.00  0.00% 99.99% 

MERCER COUNTY, PA  $                        3,332.45  0.00% 99.99% 

KENT COUNTY, DE  $                        3,330.00  0.00% 99.99% 

PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY, MD  $                        3,285.00  0.00% 99.99% 

ONEIDA COUNTY, NY  $                        3,284.24  0.00% 99.99% 

BIBB COUNTY, GA  $                        3,263.52  0.00% 99.99% 

SHAWNEE COUNTY, KS  $                        3,252.00  0.00% 99.99% 

LORAIN COUNTY, OH  $                        3,090.00  0.00% 99.99% 

SPOKANE COUNTY, WA  $                        2,995.00  0.00% 99.99% 

WASHTENAW COUNTY, MI  $                        2,953.50  0.00% 99.99% 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WA  $                        2,920.00  0.00% 99.99% 

GALAX CITY COUNTY, VA  $                        2,710.01  0.00% 99.99% 

PIERCE COUNTY, WA  $                        2,673.75  0.00% 99.99% 

WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PA  $                        2,546.61  0.00% 99.99% 

MINNEHAHA COUNTY, SD  $                        2,520.34  0.00% 99.99% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, OR  $                        2,474.85  0.00% 99.99% 

LA PORTE COUNTY, IN  $                        2,473.14  0.00% 99.99% 

SHELBY COUNTY, OH  $                        2,430.24  0.00% 99.99% 

ELKHART COUNTY, IN  $                        2,400.59  0.00% 99.99% 

DELAWARE COUNTY, IN  $                        2,320.38  0.00% 99.99% 

SAINT LUCIE COUNTY, FL  $                        2,300.00  0.00% 99.99% 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, IA  $                        2,266.00  0.00% 99.99% 

SALINE COUNTY, AR  $                        2,229.87  0.00% 99.99% 

BLAIR COUNTY, PA  $                        2,227.37  0.00% 99.99% 

BREVARD COUNTY, FL  $                        2,195.25  0.00% 100.00% 

OZAUKEE COUNTY, WI  $                        2,023.47  0.00% 100.00% 

ADA COUNTY, ID  $                        2,008.04  0.00% 100.00% 

ORLEANS COUNTY, LA  $                        2,000.00  0.00% 100.00% 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY, CT  $                        1,920.00  0.00% 100.00% 

YORK COUNTY, PA  $                        1,897.25  0.00% 100.00% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, TN  $                        1,850.00  0.00% 100.00% 

SPARTANBURG COUNTY, SC  $                        1,578.92  0.00% 100.00% 
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MCHENRY COUNTY, IL  $                        1,561.75  0.00% 100.00% 

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY, CA  $                        1,545.76  0.00% 100.00% 

ANDERSON COUNTY, KY  $                        1,528.75  0.00% 100.00% 

KINGS COUNTY, NY  $                        1,500.00  0.00% 100.00% 

MARSHALL COUNTY, AL  $                        1,500.00  0.00% 100.00% 

MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OH  $                        1,250.00  0.00% 100.00% 

GALVESTON COUNTY, TX  $                        1,164.64  0.00% 100.00% 

FORSYTH COUNTY, GA  $                        1,123.88  0.00% 100.00% 

MITCHELL COUNTY, IA  $                        1,039.00  0.00% 100.00% 

PULASKI COUNTY, AR  $                        1,023.36  0.00% 100.00% 

STEVENS COUNTY, WA  $                        1,000.00  0.00% 100.00% 

ERIE COUNTY, OH  $                           924.00  0.00% 100.00% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, IN  $                           550.00  0.00% 100.00% 

VOLUSIA COUNTY, FL  $                           521.00  0.00% 100.00% 

ASHE COUNTY, NC  $                           458.00  0.00% 100.00% 

KAUAI COUNTY, HI  $                           400.00  0.00% 100.00% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TX  $                           400.00  0.00% 100.00% 

SARATOGA COUNTY, NY  $                           340.00  0.00% 100.00% 

CLINTON COUNTY, OH  $                           234.55  0.00% 100.00% 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, VA  $                           222.26  0.00% 100.00% 

MCCRACKEN COUNTY, KY  $                           216.30  0.00% 100.00% 

HAMPDEN COUNTY, MA  $                           180.45  0.00% 100.00% 

BRISTOL CITY COUNTY, VA  $                           156.25  0.00% 100.00% 

SUFFOLK COUNTY, NY  $                             22.89  0.00% 100.00% 

TOTAL  $           666,604,610.36  100.00%   
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FORSYTH COUNTY, NC  $            168,710,157.56  48.39% 48.39% 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC  $              56,243,508.75  16.13% 64.52% 

SURRY COUNTY, NC  $              21,348,377.10  6.12% 70.65% 

DAVIE COUNTY, NC  $                2,152,988.56  0.62% 71.27% 

RANDOLPH COUNTY, NC  $                   832,328.07  0.24% 71.50% 

YADKIN COUNTY, NC  $                   470,838.52  0.14% 71.64% 

STOKES COUNTY, NC  $                   375,720.17  0.11% 71.75% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, NC  $                   244,440.56  0.07% 71.82% 

ALAMANCE COUNTY, NC  $                   165,599.31  0.05% 71.86% 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, NC  $                      50,459.75  0.01% 71.88% 

TOTAL, INSIDE CSA  $           250,594,418.35  71.88%   

        

ORANGE COUNTY, NC  $              17,326,941.07  4.97% 76.85% 

WAKE COUNTY, NC  $              15,088,627.15  4.33% 81.18% 

UNION COUNTY, NC  $              11,633,046.65  3.34% 84.51% 

STANLY COUNTY, NC  $              10,981,379.20  3.15% 87.66% 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  $                7,572,820.15  2.17% 89.84% 

LYNCHBURG CITY COUNTY, VA  $                7,268,616.53  2.08% 91.92% 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC  $                4,231,848.47  1.21% 93.13% 

CABARRUS COUNTY, NC  $                2,861,650.46  0.82% 93.95% 

CALDWELL COUNTY, NC  $                2,788,282.16  0.80% 94.75% 

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC  $                2,554,660.95  0.73% 95.49% 

KNOX COUNTY, TN  $                2,202,443.97  0.63% 96.12% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, OH  $                2,002,417.02  0.57% 96.69% 

IREDELL COUNTY, NC  $                1,811,157.23  0.52% 97.21% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, PA  $                1,658,896.19  0.48% 97.69% 

GASTON COUNTY, NC  $                1,251,994.60  0.36% 98.05% 

ORANGE COUNTY, IN  $                1,148,186.97  0.33% 98.38% 

DALLAS COUNTY, TX  $                   776,871.17  0.22% 98.60% 

HALIFAX COUNTY, NC  $                   710,489.18  0.20% 98.80% 

WAYNE COUNTY, MI  $                   703,489.16  0.20% 99.01% 

DURHAM COUNTY, NC  $                   600,000.00  0.17% 99.18% 

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ  $                   482,090.60  0.14% 99.32% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, VA  $                   430,365.00  0.12% 99.44% 

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY, MO  $                   348,923.90  0.10% 99.54% 

CATAWBA COUNTY, NC  $                   277,989.36  0.08% 99.62% 

HARRIS COUNTY, TX  $                   252,115.15  0.07% 99.69% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, NC  $                   229,772.52  0.07% 99.76% 

PERSON COUNTY, NC  $                   208,096.43  0.06% 99.82% 

RUSSELL COUNTY, VA  $                   187,864.25  0.05% 99.87% 

ROWAN COUNTY, NC  $                   138,890.61  0.04% 99.91% 

NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC  $                   131,034.07  0.04% 99.95% 

GREGG COUNTY, TX  $                      76,757.50  0.02% 99.97% 
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RICHMOND CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      23,367.31  0.01% 99.98% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, AL  $                      12,343.45  0.00% 99.98% 

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NC  $                      11,900.00  0.00% 99.98% 

YORK COUNTY, SC  $                        9,927.74  0.00% 99.99% 

COBB COUNTY, GA  $                        7,500.00  0.00% 99.99% 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, SC  $                        6,007.30  0.00% 99.99% 

MADISON COUNTY, OH  $                        5,944.05  0.00% 99.99% 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL  $                        4,437.50  0.00% 99.99% 

COOK COUNTY, IL  $                        4,284.71  0.00% 100.00% 

PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNTY, VA  $                        3,850.00  0.00% 100.00% 

LORAIN COUNTY, OH  $                        3,090.00  0.00% 100.00% 

DUVAL COUNTY, FL  $                        2,624.75  0.00% 100.00% 

WESTMORELAND COUNTY, PA  $                        2,546.61  0.00% 100.00% 

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FL  $                        2,055.00  0.00% 100.00% 

WILKES COUNTY, NC  $                        1,995.16  0.00% 100.00% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TX  $                           400.00  0.00% 100.00% 

CONSTRUCTION, TOTAL  $           348,634,409.60  100.00%   
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FORSYTH COUNTY, NC  $              53,293,363.56  66.92% 66.92% 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC  $                2,907,585.05  3.65% 70.57% 

YADKIN COUNTY, NC  $                   371,503.20  0.47% 71.04% 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, NC  $                      95,797.16  0.12% 71.16% 

STOKES COUNTY, NC  $                        4,950.00  0.01% 71.17% 

ALAMANCE COUNTY, NC  $                        2,500.00  0.00% 71.17% 

SURRY COUNTY, NC  $                           160.00  0.00% 71.17% 

DAVIE COUNTY, NC  $                             55.80  0.00% 71.17% 

TOTAL, INSIDE CSA  $             56,675,914.77  71.17%   

        

WAKE COUNTY, NC  $                6,133,542.94  7.70% 78.87% 

CHATHAM COUNTY, NC  $                4,786,543.63  6.01% 84.88% 

LINCOLN COUNTY, NC  $                2,461,785.72  3.09% 87.98% 

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA  $                2,360,971.46  2.96% 90.94% 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC  $                1,310,469.09  1.65% 92.59% 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD  $                   913,545.96  1.15% 93.73% 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  $                   845,760.23  1.06% 94.80% 

EAST BATON ROUGE COUNTY, LA  $                   595,498.57  0.75% 95.54% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD  $                   365,329.05  0.46% 96.00% 

BOTETOURT COUNTY, VA  $                   341,977.24  0.43% 96.43% 

FULTON COUNTY, GA  $                   320,591.31  0.40% 96.83% 

WARREN COUNTY, NY  $                   290,051.60  0.36% 97.20% 

RICHMOND CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   287,095.08  0.36% 97.56% 

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC  $                   279,583.21  0.35% 97.91% 

HANOVER COUNTY, VA  $                   243,899.80  0.31% 98.22% 

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA  $                   231,187.74  0.29% 98.51% 

PITT COUNTY, NC  $                   170,146.70  0.21% 98.72% 

MARIPOSA COUNTY, CA  $                   160,147.70  0.20% 98.92% 

COOK COUNTY, IL  $                   158,020.69  0.20% 99.12% 

BERKS COUNTY, PA  $                   148,325.88  0.19% 99.31% 

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA  $                   139,702.33  0.18% 99.48% 

MARION COUNTY, IN  $                   106,260.56  0.13% 99.61% 

COBB COUNTY, GA  $                      58,126.36  0.07% 99.69% 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FL  $                      38,455.64  0.05% 99.74% 

KING COUNTY, WA  $                      30,365.00  0.04% 99.77% 

JAMES CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      26,283.39  0.03% 99.81% 

DENVER COUNTY, CO  $                      24,262.07  0.03% 99.84% 

SUMMIT COUNTY, OH  $                      21,789.25  0.03% 99.87% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OH  $                      18,790.00  0.02% 99.89% 

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA  $                      15,000.00  0.02% 99.91% 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, VA  $                      13,812.00  0.02% 99.92% 

SUFFOLK COUNTY, MA  $                      11,947.34  0.02% 99.94% 

RENSSELAER COUNTY, NY  $                      11,610.54  0.01% 99.95% 
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MARATHON COUNTY, WI  $                        8,745.08  0.01% 99.97% 

POLK COUNTY, IA  $                        8,500.00  0.01% 99.98% 

DURHAM COUNTY, NC  $                        7,389.94  0.01% 99.99% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, CO  $                        6,065.00  0.01% 99.99% 

WATAUGA COUNTY, NC  $                        2,875.00  0.00% 100.00% 

SEMINOLE COUNTY, FL  $                        1,445.00  0.00% 100.00% 

GASTON COUNTY, NC  $                           770.00  0.00% 100.00% 

VOLUSIA COUNTY, FL  $                           521.00  0.00% 100.00% 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, TOTAL  $             79,633,103.87  100.00%   
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TABLE A-5. PRIME LEVEL 
DISTRIBUTION OF DOLLARS BY LOCATION OF FIRM (COUNTY, STATE), OTHER SERVICES 

LOCATION OF FIRMS DOLLARS 
PERCENT OF 

DOLLARS 
CUMULATIVE 

PERCENT 

OTHER SERVICES       

FORSYTH COUNTY, NC  $              41,990,076.56  41.71% 41.71% 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC  $              14,098,232.88  14.00% 55.71% 

DAVIE COUNTY, NC  $                2,616,304.80  2.60% 58.31% 

STOKES COUNTY, NC  $                   756,631.13  0.75% 59.06% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, NC  $                   274,359.98  0.27% 59.33% 

ALAMANCE COUNTY, NC  $                   248,790.33  0.25% 59.58% 

SURRY COUNTY, NC  $                   158,717.96  0.16% 59.74% 

RANDOLPH COUNTY, NC  $                      94,010.21  0.09% 59.83% 

YADKIN COUNTY, NC  $                      51,385.00  0.05% 59.88% 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, NC  $                        8,600.00  0.01% 59.89% 

TOTAL, INSIDE CSA  $             60,297,108.85  59.89%   

        

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC  $                6,074,772.51  6.03% 65.92% 

FULTON COUNTY, GA  $                5,025,869.96  4.99% 70.92% 

COOK COUNTY, IL  $                4,766,751.09  4.73% 75.65% 

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA  $                2,935,222.14  2.92% 78.57% 

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY, MO  $                2,606,238.07  2.59% 81.16% 

DALLAS COUNTY, TX  $                2,100,241.82  2.09% 83.24% 

WAKE COUNTY, NC  $                1,767,003.25  1.76% 85.00% 

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA  $                1,569,901.37  1.56% 86.56% 

WAYNE COUNTY, MI  $                1,563,325.39  1.55% 88.11% 

KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MI  $                   956,749.89  0.95% 89.06% 

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA  $                   799,537.35  0.79% 89.85% 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  $                   596,064.99  0.59% 90.45% 

SUMTER COUNTY, SC  $                   515,999.83  0.51% 90.96% 

SALT LAKE COUNTY, UT  $                   510,393.58  0.51% 91.46% 

RICHMOND CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   499,493.09  0.50% 91.96% 

DURHAM COUNTY, NC  $                   474,350.26  0.47% 92.43% 

HENNEPIN COUNTY, MN  $                   441,957.52  0.44% 92.87% 

IREDELL COUNTY, NC  $                   423,141.70  0.42% 93.29% 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, VA  $                   402,096.05  0.40% 93.69% 

DUPAGE COUNTY, IL  $                   358,175.68  0.36% 94.05% 

MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WI  $                   344,268.77  0.34% 94.39% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, OH  $                   312,589.20  0.31% 94.70% 

PIMA COUNTY, AZ  $                   251,150.00  0.25% 94.95% 

ORANGEBURG COUNTY, SC  $                   237,500.00  0.24% 95.18% 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY, CA  $                   215,123.62  0.21% 95.40% 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FL  $                   177,075.00  0.18% 95.57% 

VANDERBURGH COUNTY, IN  $                   169,055.30  0.17% 95.74% 

SUFFOLK COUNTY, MA  $                   154,204.53  0.15% 95.90% 

PITT COUNTY, NC  $                   153,163.70  0.15% 96.05% 

HARTFORD COUNTY, CT  $                   148,246.12  0.15% 96.19% 

COLLIN COUNTY, TX  $                   133,390.00  0.13% 96.33% 
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PERCENT OF 
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JOHNSON COUNTY, KS  $                   132,727.46  0.13% 96.46% 

CANADA  $                   130,874.00  0.13% 96.59% 

CHARLESTON COUNTY, SC  $                   127,484.11  0.13% 96.72% 

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC  $                   124,825.24  0.12% 96.84% 

DENVER COUNTY, CO  $                   120,126.66  0.12% 96.96% 

LEON COUNTY, FL  $                   118,741.97  0.12% 97.08% 

ORANGE COUNTY, FL  $                   111,037.14  0.11% 97.19% 

CHEROKEE COUNTY, GA  $                   110,152.00  0.11% 97.30% 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA  $                   107,438.00  0.11% 97.40% 

BROWARD COUNTY, FL  $                   107,337.57  0.11% 97.51% 

NORFOLK CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      94,253.09  0.09% 97.60% 

VIRGINIA BEACH CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      93,754.35  0.09% 97.70% 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FL  $                      93,494.00  0.09% 97.79% 

NEW YORK COUNTY, NY  $                      90,498.97  0.09% 97.88% 

SARASOTA COUNTY, FL  $                      89,367.50  0.09% 97.97% 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, NC  $                      83,212.11  0.08% 98.05% 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TN  $                      79,252.80  0.08% 98.13% 

NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC  $                      73,249.30  0.07% 98.20% 

BALTIMORE CITY COUNTY, MD  $                      72,012.01  0.07% 98.27% 

ONONDAGA COUNTY, NY  $                      70,644.24  0.07% 98.34% 

NEW HAVEN COUNTY, CT  $                      69,031.50  0.07% 98.41% 

BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NC  $                      65,964.47  0.07% 98.48% 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OR  $                      58,125.00  0.06% 98.54% 

KANE COUNTY, IL  $                      57,632.94  0.06% 98.59% 

UTAH COUNTY, UT  $                      54,118.00  0.05% 98.65% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, TN  $                      54,071.29  0.05% 98.70% 

KING COUNTY, WA  $                      53,166.63  0.05% 98.75% 

CABARRUS COUNTY, NC  $                      51,344.00  0.05% 98.80% 

ESSEX COUNTY, NJ  $                      50,921.04  0.05% 98.85% 

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ  $                      50,811.96  0.05% 98.91% 

CLARK COUNTY, NV  $                      48,935.30  0.05% 98.95% 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, NC  $                      47,466.07  0.05% 99.00% 

LUCAS COUNTY, OH  $                      46,730.00  0.05% 99.05% 

YAVAPAI COUNTY, AZ  $                      45,196.00  0.04% 99.09% 

DUPLIN COUNTY, NC  $                      41,860.00  0.04% 99.13% 

KENT COUNTY, MI  $                      38,753.70  0.04% 99.17% 

HARRIS COUNTY, TX  $                      37,921.95  0.04% 99.21% 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA  $                      34,007.66  0.03% 99.24% 

FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA  $                      33,876.00  0.03% 99.28% 

PICKENS COUNTY, SC  $                      33,357.24  0.03% 99.31% 

HOWARD COUNTY, MD  $                      31,465.00  0.03% 99.34% 

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OH  $                      28,457.73  0.03% 99.37% 

LOUDOUN COUNTY, VA  $                      27,454.50  0.03% 99.40% 

MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ  $                      27,187.50  0.03% 99.42% 

UNITED KINGDOM  $                      26,701.00  0.03% 99.45% 

PERSON COUNTY, NC  $                      26,652.63  0.03% 99.48% 
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DOLLARS 
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PERCENT 

ERIE COUNTY, NY  $                      25,600.00  0.03% 99.50% 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DC  $                      25,240.71  0.03% 99.53% 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, MA  $                      23,622.94  0.02% 99.55% 

STANLY COUNTY, NC  $                      19,935.17  0.02% 99.57% 

BUCKS COUNTY, PA  $                      19,489.91  0.02% 99.59% 

BUTLER COUNTY, PA  $                      19,486.00  0.02% 99.61% 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA  $                      17,000.00  0.02% 99.63% 

YORK COUNTY, SC  $                      16,944.55  0.02% 99.64% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, CO  $                      16,775.00  0.02% 99.66% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, NC  $                      16,351.20  0.02% 99.68% 

GWINNETT COUNTY, GA  $                      15,545.00  0.02% 99.69% 

LINCOLN COUNTY, NC  $                      15,169.18  0.02% 99.71% 

UNION COUNTY, NC  $                      14,796.43  0.01% 99.72% 

CADDO COUNTY, LA  $                      13,994.50  0.01% 99.74% 

BERKS COUNTY, PA  $                      13,800.00  0.01% 99.75% 

HALIFAX COUNTY, NC  $                      12,500.00  0.01% 99.76% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, NY  $                      12,426.40  0.01% 99.77% 

BURKE COUNTY, NC  $                      12,201.00  0.01% 99.79% 

VAN ZANDT COUNTY, TX  $                        9,600.00  0.01% 99.80% 

BROOME COUNTY, NY  $                        9,530.13  0.01% 99.81% 

BROWN COUNTY, WI  $                        9,500.00  0.01% 99.81% 

SARPY COUNTY, NE  $                        9,222.10  0.01% 99.82% 

SAINT LOUIS CITY COUNTY, MO  $                        9,122.25  0.01% 99.83% 

ORANGE COUNTY, NC  $                        9,037.50  0.01% 99.84% 

MIDLAND COUNTY, MI  $                        8,404.00  0.01% 99.85% 

FORT BEND COUNTY, TX  $                        7,871.85  0.01% 99.86% 

QUEENS COUNTY, NY  $                        7,180.00  0.01% 99.86% 

JOHNSON COUNTY, TX  $                        6,659.29  0.01% 99.87% 

DENTON COUNTY, TX  $                        6,457.49  0.01% 99.88% 

TRAVIS COUNTY, TX  $                        6,286.87  0.01% 99.88% 

HENRICO COUNTY, VA  $                        5,723.92  0.01% 99.89% 

BOULDER COUNTY, CO  $                        5,319.25  0.01% 99.90% 

TRANSYLVANIA COUNTY, NC  $                        5,264.92  0.01% 99.90% 

CRAVEN COUNTY, NC  $                        5,159.82  0.01% 99.91% 

WILKES COUNTY, NC  $                        4,801.80  0.00% 99.91% 

COBB COUNTY, GA  $                        4,550.00  0.00% 99.91% 

CALUMET COUNTY, WI  $                        4,498.43  0.00% 99.92% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, TN  $                        4,434.15  0.00% 99.92% 

RICHLAND COUNTY, SC  $                        4,059.43  0.00% 99.93% 

ALBANY COUNTY, WY  $                        3,860.00  0.00% 99.93% 

DANE COUNTY, WI  $                        3,840.00  0.00% 99.94% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, NC  $                        3,669.09  0.00% 99.94% 

EL PASO COUNTY, CO  $                        3,500.00  0.00% 99.94% 

LACKAWANNA COUNTY, PA  $                        3,400.00  0.00% 99.95% 

MERCER COUNTY, PA  $                        3,332.45  0.00% 99.95% 

KENT COUNTY, DE  $                        3,330.00  0.00% 99.95% 
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COLLIER COUNTY, FL  $                        3,328.04  0.00% 99.96% 

PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY, MD  $                        3,285.00  0.00% 99.96% 

NORFOLK COUNTY, MA  $                        3,250.07  0.00% 99.96% 

HENDERSON COUNTY, NC  $                        3,089.00  0.00% 99.97% 

SPOKANE COUNTY, WA  $                        2,995.00  0.00% 99.97% 

GALAX CITY COUNTY, VA  $                        2,710.01  0.00% 99.97% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA  $                        2,495.00  0.00% 99.97% 

WATAUGA COUNTY, NC  $                        2,481.81  0.00% 99.98% 

NASSAU COUNTY, NY  $                        2,214.51  0.00% 99.98% 

ORLEANS COUNTY, LA  $                        2,000.00  0.00% 99.98% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, TN  $                        1,850.00  0.00% 99.98% 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  $                        1,789.97  0.00% 99.98% 

ANDERSON COUNTY, KY  $                        1,528.75  0.00% 99.99% 

KINGS COUNTY, NY  $                        1,500.00  0.00% 99.99% 

EAST BATON ROUGE COUNTY, LA  $                        1,400.00  0.00% 99.99% 

MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OH  $                        1,250.00  0.00% 99.99% 

GALVESTON COUNTY, TX  $                        1,164.64  0.00% 99.99% 

FORSYTH COUNTY, GA  $                        1,123.88  0.00% 99.99% 

CHESTER COUNTY, PA  $                        1,050.00  0.00% 99.99% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OH  $                        1,014.30  0.00% 99.99% 

STEVENS COUNTY, WA  $                        1,000.00  0.00% 99.99% 

ERIE COUNTY, OH  $                           924.00  0.00% 100.00% 

ALAMEDA COUNTY, CA  $                           772.35  0.00% 100.00% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MD  $                           624.00  0.00% 100.00% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, IN  $                           550.00  0.00% 100.00% 

DUVAL COUNTY, FL  $                           513.29  0.00% 100.00% 

ROWAN COUNTY, NC  $                           462.75  0.00% 100.00% 

KAUAI COUNTY, HI  $                           400.00  0.00% 100.00% 

SARATOGA COUNTY, NY  $                           340.00  0.00% 100.00% 

CLINTON COUNTY, OH  $                           234.55  0.00% 100.00% 

MCCRACKEN COUNTY, KY  $                           216.30  0.00% 100.00% 

HAMPDEN COUNTY, MA  $                           180.45  0.00% 100.00% 

SANTA CLARA COUNTY, CA  $                             40.00  0.00% 100.00% 

SUFFOLK COUNTY, NY  $                             22.89  0.00% 100.00% 

OTHER SERVICES, TOTAL  $           100,678,145.55  100.00%   
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TABLE A-6. PRIME LEVEL 
DISTRIBUTION OF DOLLARS BY LOCATION OF FIRM (COUNTY, STATE), GOODS & SUPPLIES 

LOCATION OF FIRMS DOLLARS 
PERCENT OF 

DOLLARS 
CUMULATIVE 

PERCENT 

GOODS & SUPPLIES       

FORSYTH COUNTY, NC  $              23,870,937.84  17.34% 17.34% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, NC  $              16,557,581.45  12.03% 29.37% 

GUILFORD COUNTY, NC  $              12,928,574.82  9.39% 38.76% 

SURRY COUNTY, NC  $                1,806,935.65  1.31% 40.07% 

ALAMANCE COUNTY, NC  $                   280,674.59  0.20% 40.28% 

DAVIE COUNTY, NC  $                   144,372.24  0.10% 40.38% 

STOKES COUNTY, NC  $                   114,117.71  0.08% 40.46% 

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY, NC  $                      89,169.92  0.06% 40.53% 

YADKIN COUNTY, NC  $                      65,393.30  0.05% 40.58% 

RANDOLPH COUNTY, NC  $                      46,842.81  0.03% 40.61% 

TOTAL, INSIDE CSA  $             55,904,600.33  40.61%   

        

COOK COUNTY, IL  $              18,131,454.56  13.17% 53.78% 

FULTON COUNTY, GA  $              12,438,749.25  9.04% 62.82% 

MECKLENBURG COUNTY, NC  $              11,947,118.88  8.68% 71.50% 

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA  $                3,271,643.03  2.38% 73.87% 

ROANOKE COUNTY, VA  $                2,884,481.01  2.10% 75.97% 

DALLAS COUNTY, TX  $                2,880,527.63  2.09% 78.06% 

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ  $                2,767,661.21  2.01% 80.07% 

WAKE COUNTY, NC  $                2,314,910.07  1.68% 81.75% 

DEKALB COUNTY, GA  $                1,954,002.75  1.42% 83.17% 

SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CA  $                1,711,252.98  1.24% 84.42% 

PHILADELPHIA COUNTY, PA  $                1,654,080.37  1.20% 85.62% 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CA  $                1,633,529.81  1.19% 86.80% 

ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PA  $                1,512,432.90  1.10% 87.90% 

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY, CA  $                1,503,864.71  1.09% 89.00% 

COBB COUNTY, GA  $                1,235,372.45  0.90% 89.89% 

LEE COUNTY, NC  $                1,003,763.70  0.73% 90.62% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, AL  $                   883,264.87  0.64% 91.26% 

ONONDAGA COUNTY, NY  $                   807,633.72  0.59% 91.85% 

HENRICO COUNTY, VA  $                   795,868.12  0.58% 92.43% 

LEXINGTON COUNTY, SC  $                   680,844.93  0.49% 92.92% 

WAUKESHA COUNTY, WI  $                   463,634.71  0.34% 93.26% 

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SC  $                   444,916.47  0.32% 93.58% 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY, OH  $                   336,818.94  0.24% 93.83% 

CAMBRIA COUNTY, PA  $                   299,987.00  0.22% 94.05% 

BALDWIN COUNTY, AL  $                   295,790.65  0.21% 94.26% 

ALAMEDA COUNTY, CA  $                   292,951.39  0.21% 94.47% 

IREDELL COUNTY, NC  $                   288,234.21  0.21% 94.68% 

VIRGINIA BEACH CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   250,802.61  0.18% 94.87% 

WATAUGA COUNTY, NC  $                   250,000.00  0.18% 95.05% 

WINONA COUNTY, MN  $                   240,404.11  0.17% 95.22% 

JASPER COUNTY, MO  $                   216,266.43  0.16% 95.38% 
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ALACHUA COUNTY, FL  $                   215,542.73  0.16% 95.53% 

OAKLAND COUNTY, MI  $                   208,986.80  0.15% 95.69% 

CHESAPEAKE CITY COUNTY, VA  $                   165,926.70  0.12% 95.81% 

FLORENCE COUNTY, SC  $                   165,336.23  0.12% 95.93% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, MN  $                   153,218.28  0.11% 96.04% 

BURKE COUNTY, NC  $                   148,790.36  0.11% 96.15% 

YORK COUNTY, SC  $                   135,051.37  0.10% 96.24% 

HENNEPIN COUNTY, MN  $                   134,202.39  0.10% 96.34% 

KING COUNTY, WA  $                   133,545.50  0.10% 96.44% 

GASTON COUNTY, NC  $                   133,387.65  0.10% 96.54% 

DURHAM COUNTY, NC  $                   126,039.60  0.09% 96.63% 

FOND DU LAC COUNTY, WI  $                   123,797.04  0.09% 96.72% 

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OH  $                   119,553.20  0.09% 96.80% 

KNOX COUNTY, TN  $                   114,998.74  0.08% 96.89% 

DELAWARE COUNTY, OH  $                   112,634.40  0.08% 96.97% 

ORANGE COUNTY, NC  $                   110,709.06  0.08% 97.05% 

GWINNETT COUNTY, GA  $                   100,583.42  0.07% 97.12% 

CALDWELL COUNTY, NC  $                      97,982.53  0.07% 97.19% 

PATRICK COUNTY, VA  $                      95,878.50  0.07% 97.26% 

ALLEN COUNTY, IN  $                      92,524.11  0.07% 97.33% 

DELAWARE COUNTY, NY  $                      88,114.61  0.06% 97.40% 

POWHATAN COUNTY, VA  $                      83,070.72  0.06% 97.46% 

ARAPAHOE COUNTY, CO  $                      79,529.31  0.06% 97.51% 

MORRIS COUNTY, NJ  $                      76,442.64  0.06% 97.57% 

WAYNE COUNTY, MI  $                      75,034.05  0.05% 97.62% 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY, CA  $                      75,032.20  0.05% 97.68% 

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VA  $                      74,370.25  0.05% 97.73% 

DUPAGE COUNTY, IL  $                      73,025.59  0.05% 97.79% 

DAVIDSON COUNTY, TN  $                      66,980.08  0.05% 97.83% 

HAYWOOD COUNTY, NC  $                      65,501.88  0.05% 97.88% 

ORANGE COUNTY, CA  $                      64,914.01  0.05% 97.93% 

NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC  $                      63,818.05  0.05% 97.98% 

CLEVELAND COUNTY, NC  $                      61,840.16  0.04% 98.02% 

WILSON COUNTY, NC  $                      54,979.55  0.04% 98.06% 

POLK COUNTY, FL  $                      53,175.60  0.04% 98.10% 

HAMILTON COUNTY, OH  $                      53,038.04  0.04% 98.14% 

HARNETT COUNTY, NC  $                      52,264.36  0.04% 98.18% 

BRUNSWICK COUNTY, NC  $                      49,860.09  0.04% 98.21% 

BALTIMORE CITY COUNTY, MD  $                      49,647.06  0.04% 98.25% 

LANCASTER COUNTY, SC  $                      49,258.44  0.04% 98.28% 

BREMER COUNTY, IA  $                      48,908.00  0.04% 98.32% 

NEW YORK COUNTY, NY  $                      48,443.22  0.04% 98.35% 

UNION COUNTY, NC  $                      47,714.63  0.03% 98.39% 

HARRISON COUNTY, IA  $                      47,582.75  0.03% 98.42% 

NASSAU COUNTY, NY  $                      47,063.12  0.03% 98.46% 

TOLLAND COUNTY, CT  $                      45,789.93  0.03% 98.49% 
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FAIRFAX COUNTY, VA  $                      44,477.52  0.03% 98.52% 

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, MA  $                      44,322.26  0.03% 98.55% 

BENTON COUNTY, AR  $                      44,290.40  0.03% 98.59% 

ANDERSON COUNTY, TN  $                      43,495.00  0.03% 98.62% 

SUFFOLK COUNTY, MA  $                      41,645.78  0.03% 98.65% 

OTTAWA COUNTY, MI  $                      41,324.20  0.03% 98.68% 

PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      41,068.87  0.03% 98.71% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, KY  $                      40,105.34  0.03% 98.74% 

JACKSON COUNTY, MO  $                      39,957.95  0.03% 98.77% 

DUVAL COUNTY, FL  $                      38,400.00  0.03% 98.79% 

PICKENS COUNTY, SC  $                      37,368.26  0.03% 98.82% 

FREDERICK COUNTY, MD  $                      35,900.00  0.03% 98.85% 

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, VA  $                      34,925.86  0.03% 98.87% 

ROCK COUNTY, WI  $                      34,897.79  0.03% 98.90% 

RICHLAND COUNTY, SC  $                      34,583.69  0.03% 98.92% 

CLINTON COUNTY, NY  $                      33,836.90  0.02% 98.95% 

CANADA  $                      33,426.91  0.02% 98.97% 

WARREN COUNTY, NJ  $                      33,339.29  0.02% 99.00% 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FL  $                      33,157.00  0.02% 99.02% 

SAMPSON COUNTY, NC  $                      32,780.08  0.02% 99.04% 

TARRANT COUNTY, TX  $                      31,915.64  0.02% 99.07% 

HANOVER COUNTY, VA  $                      31,696.94  0.02% 99.09% 

WASHINGTON COUNTY, OH  $                      31,505.00  0.02% 99.11% 

AVERY COUNTY, NC  $                      30,000.00  0.02% 99.14% 

CATAWBA COUNTY, NC  $                      29,714.80  0.02% 99.16% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, NC  $                      29,165.10  0.02% 99.18% 

LEON COUNTY, FL  $                      28,672.92  0.02% 99.20% 

CAYUGA COUNTY, NY  $                      28,421.71  0.02% 99.22% 

GRANVILLE COUNTY, NC  $                      27,946.20  0.02% 99.24% 

MORGAN COUNTY, AL  $                      27,131.66  0.02% 99.26% 

JOHNSON COUNTY, KS  $                      26,930.40  0.02% 99.28% 

MAHASKA COUNTY, IA  $                      26,431.30  0.02% 99.30% 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, OH  $                      26,211.98  0.02% 99.32% 

MARION COUNTY, OH  $                      25,091.88  0.02% 99.34% 

CHATHAM COUNTY, NC  $                      25,019.90  0.02% 99.35% 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA  $                      23,588.43  0.02% 99.37% 

TRAVIS COUNTY, TX  $                      21,526.91  0.02% 99.39% 

LAKE COUNTY, IL  $                      20,765.47  0.02% 99.40% 

BROWARD COUNTY, FL  $                      20,679.62  0.02% 99.42% 

JEFFERSON COUNTY, PA  $                      20,058.90  0.01% 99.43% 

DUBOIS COUNTY, IN  $                      19,895.00  0.01% 99.45% 

UTAH COUNTY, UT  $                      19,088.80  0.01% 99.46% 

VENTURA COUNTY, CA  $                      18,800.00  0.01% 99.47% 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FL  $                      17,610.72  0.01% 99.49% 

LUZERNE COUNTY, PA  $                      17,296.90  0.01% 99.50% 

PIMA COUNTY, AZ  $                      16,488.36  0.01% 99.51% 
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, AR  $                      16,485.00  0.01% 99.52% 

NEW LONDON COUNTY, CT  $                      16,149.61  0.01% 99.53% 

MARIPOSA COUNTY, CA  $                      16,116.00  0.01% 99.55% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, NC  $                      14,875.00  0.01% 99.56% 

WILSON COUNTY, TN  $                      14,708.80  0.01% 99.57% 

MILWAUKEE COUNTY, WI  $                      14,600.00  0.01% 99.58% 

SCOTT COUNTY, IA  $                      14,531.36  0.01% 99.59% 

POPE COUNTY, AR  $                      13,923.06  0.01% 99.60% 

CALVERT COUNTY, MD  $                      13,114.24  0.01% 99.61% 

HARTFORD COUNTY, CT  $                      12,740.00  0.01% 99.62% 

HOWARD COUNTY, MD  $                      12,530.86  0.01% 99.63% 

ROANOKE CITY COUNTY, VA  $                      12,213.76  0.01% 99.64% 

NASH COUNTY, NC  $                      12,015.80  0.01% 99.64% 

ONSLOW COUNTY, NC  $                      11,344.02  0.01% 99.65% 

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FL  $                      10,990.05  0.01% 99.66% 

SUMTER COUNTY, SC  $                      10,665.85  0.01% 99.67% 

EAST BATON ROUGE COUNTY, LA  $                      10,561.03  0.01% 99.68% 

HINDS COUNTY, MS  $                      10,555.96  0.01% 99.68% 

CABARRUS COUNTY, NC  $                      10,438.32  0.01% 99.69% 

OCEAN COUNTY, NJ  $                      10,300.00  0.01% 99.70% 

HENDERSON COUNTY, NC  $                        9,839.71  0.01% 99.71% 

IOSCO COUNTY, MI  $                        9,813.00  0.01% 99.71% 

STRAFFORD COUNTY, NH  $                        9,598.83  0.01% 99.72% 

DAKOTA COUNTY, MN  $                        9,089.69  0.01% 99.73% 

ROWAN COUNTY, NC  $                        8,204.62  0.01% 99.73% 

QUEENS COUNTY, NY  $                        8,093.85  0.01% 99.74% 

LEE COUNTY, FL  $                        7,997.00  0.01% 99.74% 

LYNCHBURG CITY COUNTY, VA  $                        7,850.00  0.01% 99.75% 

PASSAIC COUNTY, NJ  $                        7,830.00  0.01% 99.76% 

LEHIGH COUNTY, PA  $                        7,727.67  0.01% 99.76% 

ASHLAND COUNTY, OH  $                        7,645.00  0.01% 99.77% 

JOHNSTON COUNTY, NC  $                        7,633.00  0.01% 99.77% 

SARASOTA COUNTY, FL  $                        7,516.44  0.01% 99.78% 

CHESTER COUNTY, PA  $                        7,212.91  0.01% 99.78% 

NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY, PA  $                        7,108.45  0.01% 99.79% 

MONTEREY COUNTY, CA  $                        7,022.89  0.01% 99.79% 

BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ  $                        7,019.03  0.01% 99.80% 

MAURY COUNTY, TN  $                        6,786.40  0.00% 99.80% 

MANATEE COUNTY, FL  $                        6,760.00  0.00% 99.81% 

LANCASTER COUNTY, PA  $                        6,735.00  0.00% 99.81% 

UNION COUNTY, PA  $                        6,604.37  0.00% 99.82% 

TAYLOR COUNTY, TX  $                        6,599.00  0.00% 99.82% 

SHELBY COUNTY, TN  $                        6,410.00  0.00% 99.83% 

FRESNO COUNTY, CA  $                        6,089.17  0.00% 99.83% 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PA  $                        6,032.00  0.00% 99.84% 

HARRIS COUNTY, TX  $                        5,934.85  0.00% 99.84% 
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SEBASTIAN COUNTY, AR  $                        5,870.82  0.00% 99.85% 

BERKELEY COUNTY, SC  $                        5,839.02  0.00% 99.85% 

